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Republic of the Philippines
Mepartment of Education

Reglon VI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

January 15, 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
PRS-2025-

REITERATION ON THE SUBMISSION OF HARD COPIES OF APPROVED
SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR CALENDAR YEARS 2023-2028

To : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

SGOD and CID Chiefs
Public School District Supervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

1. Pursuant to Division Memorandum No. 600, s. 2024, titled “Submission of
Hard Copies of Approved School Improvement Plans for Calendar Years 2023-
2028,” this Office, through the Planning and Research Section (PRS), reminds all
public elementary and secondary schools to submit their approved School
Improvement Plans (SIPs) for CY 2023-2028 no later than January 31, 2025.

2. Attached is the status report of approved SIP submissions per district for
your reference.

3. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are

desired.
ARGARITO A. &A ! JR. PhD, CESO VI A’/

Officer-in-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: As stated
Reference: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:
SIP 2023-2028
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1 120991 Carayman Elementary School

fichool qun

123006 Caballero Flamentary School
123907 Cagbanayacao Elementary School
123900  Cagboborac Llamaentary School
123990  Calucnayan Elamentary School
313006 Carayman National High School
123992  Cogon Elamentary School
124016 Migasaan Elementary School
124018  Mabinl | Elamentary School

10 123996  Naga Elamentary School

11 123999  Olera Elementary School

12 502299  Pinamurotan Integrated School
14 124002  Rizal 1 Elementary School

15 124024  Salvaclon Elementary School

16 502376 Himalandrog - Saven Hills Integrated

School
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1 123989  Calbayog Pilot Central School

2 500807 Bagacay Integrated School

3 124005 Cacaransan Elementary School
4 124007  Capoocan Elementary School

5 124008 Carmen Elementary School

6 124009 Dagum Elementary School
7 124019 Matobato Elementary School

8 123998  Obrero Elementary School

9 124023  Pagbalican Elementary School - _

10 124001 . Rawis Elementary School

11 454003 a:dcmh de San Agustin Calbayog,

12 454002  Calbayog Christian Faith Academy
13 404781  La Milagrosa Academy
14 403573  STi-Calbayog
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313801

313803

124036

123993

123994

123995

124025

502273

124026

124003

124052

404780

124006
124077
124012
124013
124014
124004
124029
124020
124022
313802
123997
124042
124104

Calbayog City SPED Center
Alibaba Elementary School
Calbayog City National High School

Calbayog City Night High School

Esperanza Elementary School
Guinbaoyan Norte Elementary School

Guinbaoyan Sur Elementary School
Langoyon Elementary School
San Antonio Elementary School

San Jose Integrated School
Sinantan Elementary School

Tapae Elementary School

Villahermosa Elementary School
Christ the King College

Calbayog East Central School
Bagong Lipunan Elementary School
Giragaan Elementary School
Guin-on Elementary School
Hamaorawon Elementary School
Hibatang Elementary School
La Paz Elementary School
Maytog Elementary School
Migara Elementary School
Migara National High School
Nijaga Elementary School

Palanogan Occ. Elementary School

* Signed (PRS) &

Forwarded
Signed (PRS) &
Forwarded
Signed (PRS) &
Forwarded
Signed (PRS) &
Forwarded

Signed (PRS) &
Forwarded




School ID School Name | 811 2094 2028 St |
14 124105  Palanogan Or. Elementary School
15 124044  Panonongon Elementary School

Patong - Happy Valley Integrated Slgned (PRS) &
is 50374 School Forwarded

17 500238 Tabawan Integrated School
18 124028  Victory Elementary School
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1 124048  San Policarpo Central School

: R AT WA TR J900 1 H T T %, PN
Kyt R R

LS

Signed (PRS) &

501935  Acedillo Integrated School Forwarded

Calbayog Arts & Design School of Signed (PRS) &

2
3 124033 Bontay Elementary School
4 East. Visayas (CADSEV) Forwarded

344634
5 502305 Canjumadac Integrated School

6 124091 Dinawacan Elementary School
7 124010 Gabay Elementary School
8 500237 Gadgaran Integrated School

9 124011 Gelino Elementary School

10 124038 Jimautan Elementary School

Signed (PRS) &

11 124017 Looc Elementary School Eoiaded
12 124021 Maysalong Elementary School
13 124102 Nag-uma Elementary School
14 124041 Navarro Elementary School
15 124045  Roxas | Elementary School
16 303651  San Policarpo National High School

. Signed (PRS) &
17 124049  Saputan Elementary School Badwbrded

18 124114  Tanval Elementary School

Adventist Elementary
19 404782 ‘ Schl-Calbayog. lc.
Caltiayog B.DIstrict 0

124051  Trinidad Central Schoot
124030 Anislag Elementary School
501844  Basud Integrated School
124079  Buenavista Elementary School
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5 104002 Cabadiangan Hlementary Sl
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6 124004 Cagsalaosan Elamentary fichanl ;':::'x::.“t!: ’
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? 124006 Cahumpan Flamentary S hool t‘u‘::'\::-::}l'on': L

8 124084 Calilihan Flementary Sichool
9 124092 Gasdo Elementary School
10 124096 Jacinto Flamentary School
11 124062 Kili-Kitl Flemantary School

' ) K
12 502207  Limarayon Integrated Schaol e o
13 501939  Lonoy Integrated School
14 502301  Mancol Integrated Schnol
15 124043  Palanas Flementary School

16 124116  Tigbe Flementary Schoaol

17 303653  Tinidad National High School
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2 124055  Begaho Elementary School

3 124058  Cabugawan Primary School

4 124057  Cagbilwang Elemantary School
5 124122  Catabunan Elementary School
6 124061  Dinagan Elementary School

7 124098 Libertad Elamentary School

8 124064  Longsob Elementary School

9 502298  Mabini Il Integrated School

10 124069 Nabang Elemantary School
11 303646 Oquendo Natlonal High School

12 124073  Rizal ll Elementary School

13 124111  Sinldman Occ, Elementary School

14 124112  Sinldman Or, Elementary School
Oguendo 2 District

1 124116  Tarabucan Central School

2 124076  Alang-Alang Elementary School

124078  Baja Elementary School

124080 Cabacungan Elementary School
6502274  Cabicahan Integrated School
124082  Cag-Anahaw Elementary School
502296  Cagbayang Intagrated School
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] 124007 Capacuhian | lementary e hiool
" ’ 0' ’
) 124000 Caybago ) lementary S¢chool ':::';:;:“L"; '8

10 124009 Do Victorla lamentary School
1 124000 Dinabongan Hementary Sehonol
12 124000 Hibabngan ementary Sehool

11 124008 Hibuhatan LHemeamtary S¢hool
Olgned (115) K

14 HO2300  Lapaan Integrated School Porwarded

15 124099  Mag-Ubay | lementary School
16 303644 Mag-Ubay Natlonal High School
17 124103  Obo-ob Fementary Schaool

10 502302  Panoypoy Integrated School

19 124108  Quezon Elementary School

20 124109  San Isldro Elementary School
21 124110  San Rufino Elamentary School
22 124113  Talahiban Elamentary School
23 30362 ~Tarabucan Natlonal High School
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1 124072  Pilar Elementary chool

sl

Slgned (PR%) &
2 124054  Bayo Elementary School Fersarded
3 124056  Cabatuan Elementary School
Signed (PRS) 4
4 303647  Cabatuan National High School Parworded
5 124059  Cag-anibong Elementary School
6 500674 Dawo Integrated School
7 500239  Macatingog Integrated School
[¢] 124067  Mantaong Elementary School
9 124053  Manuel Barral Sr, Elementary School
10 502303  Mawacat Integrated School
Signed (PRS) &
11 124071  Panlayahan Elementary School Parvarded
Pilar Natlonal Agricultural High Signed (PRS) &
12 303648 School Forwarded
Signed (PRS) &
13 124074  Roxas |l Elementary School Perinsied

14 124075  Sigo Elamentary School

Tinambacan 1 District
1 124128  Tinambacan Central School
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School ID
124117
124119

124123

500748
124125
124127
303649

124046

500749

School Name
Amampacang Elementary School
Bante Elementary School

Danao | Elementary School

Malajog Integrated School
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124141

124118

124120

124121

124133

124134

124126

303650

313812

124137

124129

501970

502436
124132
124135
124136
303645

Signed (PRS) &
Malopalo Elementary School F:g:; rn(I of )
Marcatubig Elementary School
Rafael Lentejas Mem. School Of
Fisheries
Salhag Elementary School
Tomaligues Integrated School
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San Joaquin Central School ‘;’gcve:rézgs) &
Baay Elementary School ﬁ;ﬂ'ﬂzgs’ &

; Signed (PRS) &
Bantian Elementary School Forwatted
Binaliw Elementary School e, gl

Signed (PRS) &
Cagnipa Elementary School Fogrwang ol )
Cag-olango Elementary School l?;a:tyei(({i?ﬁ &
Manguino-o Elementary School SFagneac:—é:‘f!S) a
San Joaquin National High School i;grnwe:ré:gﬂ 4
San Joaquin NHS - Manguino-o Annex Signed (PRS) &

Malaga Central School

Bugtong Elementary School
Caglanipao Sur Integrated School

Cagmanipis Norte Integrated School
Cagmanipis Sur Elementary School
Cangomaod Elementary School
Danao |l Elementary School

Malaga National High School
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9 124138 Malayog Elementary School

10 124139 Pefia | Elementary School

11 313811  Pena | National High School

13 124140  Pedia Il Elementary School
14 124142  Tinaplacan Elementary School
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