

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

## Region VIII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

January 15, 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM PRS-2025- 032

## REITERATION ON THE SUBMISSION OF HARD COPIES OF APPROVED SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR CALENDAR YEARS 2023–2028

To : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

SGOD and CID Chiefs

**Public School District Supervisors** 

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. Pursuant to Division Memorandum No. 600, s. 2024, titled "Submission of Hard Copies of Approved School Improvement Plans for Calendar Years 2023–2028," this Office, through the Planning and Research Section (PRS), reminds all public elementary and secondary schools to submit their approved School Improvement Plans (SIPs) for CY 2023–2028 no later than January 31, 2025.
- 2. Attached is the status report of approved SIP submissions per district for your reference.

3. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are desired.

margarito A. Cadayona Jr. Phd, ceso vi

Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure:

As stated

Reference:

None

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects: SIP 2023-2028

SGOD-PRS-GVP





ting !	School ID	School Name	50F 7023-2028 South
dbay	eq I Sistact		HEARING SALES
1	123991	Carayman Elementary School	
2	123986	Caballero Elementary School	
3	123987	Cagbanayacao Elementary School	
4	123988	Cagboborac Elementary School	
5	123990	Calucnayan Elementary School	
6	313806	Carayman National High School	
7	123992	Cogon Elementary School	Comment Cape In the
8	124015	Higasaan Elementary School	Approved Copy Medical
9	124018	Mabini I Elementary School	A served Care Haran
10	123996	Naga Elementary School	
11	123999	Olera Elementary School	Applicated Constitution
12	502299	Pinamurotan Integrated School	
14	124002	Rizal 1 Elementary School	
15	124024	Salvacion Elementary School	Again Area Copy Relegio
16	502375	Himalandrog - Seven Hills Integrated School	1.020
albay	yog 2 District	The transfer of the state of th	
1	123989	Calbayog Pilot Central School	
2	500807	Bagacay Integrated School	
3	124005	Cacaransan Elementary School	RETURNED (Use the correct template)
4	124007	Capoocan Elementary School	
5	124008	Carmen Elementary School	Acoronia Cool Hamil
6	124009	Dagum Elementary School	oceana Con Tech
7	124019	Matobato Elementary School	Andrews Con-
8	123998	Obrero Elementary School	Appellation Copy Face
9	124023	Pagbalican Elementary School	REPURNITY (Constitution of the constitution)
10	124001	Rawis Elementary School	
11	454003	Academía de San Agustin Calbayog, Inc.	
12	454002	Calbayog Christian Faith Academy	
13	404781	La Milagrosa Academy	
14	403573	STI-Calbayog	

ESIP R	makee		Ya Carata da Karata
No	School ID	School Name	SIP 2023-2028 Status
Calbay	og 3 District		
1	194001	Calbayog City SPED Center	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
2	124004	Alibaba Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
3	313801	Calbayog City National High School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
4	313803	Calbayog City Night High School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
5	124036	Esperanza Elementary School	April-10 Test vite of
6	123993	Guinbaoyan Norte Elementary School	
7	123994	Guinbaoyan Sur Elementary School	Application of the property of
8	123995	Langoyon Elementary School	
9	124025	San Antonio Elementary School	Approved Engly Parcelyer
10	502273	San Jose Integrated School	Spy and Convikt Server
11	124026	Sinantan Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
12	124003	Tapae Elementary School	Accreage Gary Herrica
13	124052	Villahermosa Elementary School	Annual action of the last
14	404780	Christ the King College	
Calbay	og 4 District		Property of the property of
1	124006	Calbayog East Central School	
2	124077	Bagong Lipunan Elementary School	
3	124012	Giragaan Elementary School	
4	124013	Guin-on Elementary School	
5	124014	Hamorawon Elementary School	
6	124094	Hibatang Elementary School	
7	124039	La Paz Elementary School	Anador Cory Feligian
8	124020	Maybog Elementary School	
9	124022	Migara Elementary School	Ancie de Car, le annul
10	313802	Migara National High School	
11	123997	Nijaga Elementary School	
12	124042	Osmeña Elementary School	AND THE RESERVE
13	124104	Palanogan Occ. Elementary School	Amening the continuous particles in the continuous A

(4812) I	necker		
NG.	School ID	School Name	SIP 2023-2028 Status
14	124105	Palanogan Or. Elementary School	
15	124044	Panonongon Elementary School	
16	502374	Patong - Happy Valley Integrated School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
17	500238	Tabawan Integrated School	
18	124028	Victory Elementary School	
Calbay	og 5 District	A STATE OF THE STA	
1	124048	San Policarpo Central School	
2	501935	Acedillo Integrated School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
3	124033	Bontay Elementary School	
4	344634	Calbayog Arts & Design School of East. Visayas (CADSEV)	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
5	502305	Canjumadac Integrated School	Aprilonal Conv. Color
6	124091	Dinawacan Elementary School	
7	124010	Gabay Elementary School	
8	500237	Gadgaran Integrated School	Approvid Spry Reserved
9	124011	Gelino Elementary School	Report of Cost Received
10	124038	Jimautan Elementary School	Approvide Capy Received
11	124017	Looc Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
12	124021	Maysalong Elementary School	
13	124102	Nag-uma Elementary School	
14	124041	Navarro Elementary School	Acta over Copy recent
15	124045	Roxas I Elementary School	Approximate and
16	303651	San Policarpo National High School	
17	124049	Saputan Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
18	124114	Tanval Elementary School	An Allen, France
19	404782	Adventist Elementary School-Calbayog, Inc.	
Calbay			
1	124051	Trinidad Central School	PROBLEM CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
2	124030	Anislag Elementary School	The second second second
3	501844	Basud Integrated School	
4	124079	Buenavista Elementary School	

SEL			
360	School ID	School Name	SIP 10(2) 20(2) 51(40)
5	194002	Cabadiangan Elementary School	et conet a
6	124034	Cagsalaosao Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
7	124035	Cahumpan Elementary School	Signed (PRS) A Forwarded
8	124084	Calilihan Elementary School	
9	124092	Gasdo Elementary School	
10	124096	Jacinto Elementary School	
11	124062	Kili-Kili Elementary School	
12	502297	Limarayon Integrated School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
13	501939	Lonoy Integrated School	
14	502301	Mancol Integrated School	
15	124043	Palanas Elementary School	
16	124116	Tigbe Elementary School	
17	303653	Trinidad National High School	Anna Application
Oquer	ndo 1 District		
1	124070	Oquendo Central School	
2	124055	Begaho Elementary School	
3	124058	Cabugawan Primary School	
4	124057	Cagbilwang Elementary School	
5	124122	Catabunan Elementary School	
6	124061	Dinagan Elementary School	
7	124098	Libertad Elementary School	
8	124064	Longsob Elementary School	PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.
9	502298	Mabini II Integrated School	Approx. Chay be come
10	124069	Nabang Elementary School	Particular and the control of the co
11	303646	Oquendo National High School	Appropriate the Option
12	124073	Rizal II Elementary School	
13	124111	Sinidman Occ. Elementary School	
14	124112	Sinidman Or. Elementary School	
Oquer	ido 2 District		
1	124115	Tarabucan Central School	
2	124076	Alang-Alang Elementary School	Appen of the foreign
3	124078	Baja Elementary School	Test removed to the second second
4	124080	Cabacungan Elementary School	
5	502274	Cabicahan Integrated School	
6	124082	Cag-Anahaw Elementary School	
7	502296	Cagbayang Integrated School	

	School ID	School Name	SIP 2023-2029 Status
8	124087	Capacuhan Elementary School	Memorina American Considerate America (1900 No. No. (1900
9	124088	Caybago Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
10	124089	De Victoria Elementary School	
11	124090	Dinabongan Elementary School	
12	124093	Hibabngan Elementary School	
13	124095	Hibuhatan Elementary School	
14	502300	Lapaan Integrated School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
15	124099	Mag-Ubay Elementary School	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
16	303644	Mag-Ubay National High School	
17	124103	Obo-ob Elementary School	
18	502302	Panoypoy Integrated School	
19	124108	Quezon Elementary School	
20	124109	San Isidro Elementary School	
21	124110	San Rufino Elementary School	
22	124113	Talahiban Elementary School	
23	303652	Tarabucan National High School	
Oquen	do 3 District		AND THE STATE OF THE STATE OF
1	124072	Pilar Elementary School	
2	124054	Bayo Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
3	124056	Cabatuan Elementary School	Average
4	303647	Cabatuan National High School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
			LOLANGICAN
5	124059	Cag-anibong Elementary School	Tol Waldes
5 6	124059 500674	Cag-anibong Elementary School Dawo Integrated School	Turvaides
		나 마시아큐시 회수에는 살 그림이라면 되면 (저는 얼굴을 보는 어떻게 되면 하다면 하다.)	Turvalues
6	500674	Dawo Integrated School	Asphydurochulae
6 7	500674 500239	Dawo Integrated School  Macatingog Integrated School	A. T. Tomur
6 7 8	500674 500239 124067	Dawo Integrated School  Macatingog Integrated School  Mantaong Elementary School	Astronomic State of the State o
6 7 8 9	500674 500239 124067 124053	Dawo Integrated School  Macatingog Integrated School  Mantaong Elementary School  Manuel Barral Sr. Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
6 7 8 9	500674 500239 124067 124053 502303	Dawo Integrated School Macatingog Integrated School Mantaong Elementary School Manuel Barral Sr. Elementary School Mawacat Integrated School	Signed (PRS) &
6 7 8 9 10	500674 500239 124067 124053 502303	Dawo Integrated School Macatingog Integrated School Mantaong Elementary School Manuel Barral Sr. Elementary School Mawacat Integrated School Panlayahan Elementary School Pilar National Agricultural High	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded Signed (PRS) &
6 7 8 9 10 11	500674 500239 124067 124053 502303 124071 303648	Dawo Integrated School Macatingog Integrated School Mantaong Elementary School Manuel Barral Sr. Elementary School Mawacat Integrated School Panlayahan Elementary School Pilar National Agricultural High School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded Signed (PRS) & Forwarded Signed (PRS) &

99999	CORPORING A MATERIAL		mananimentalisassintikini otoi A
	School ID	School Name	SIP 2023-2028 Status
2	124117	Amampacang Elementary School	
3	124119	Bante Elementary School	
		Daniel Lienter y Denos	
4	124123	Danao I Elementary School	
5	500748	Malajog Integrated School	and the second s
6	124125	Malopalo Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
7	124127	Marcatubig Elementary School	evenues/experies/explanation/district Street
8	303649	Rafael Lentejas Mem. School Of Fisheries	Audovaja vysta
9	124046	Salhag Elementary School	
10	500749	Tomaligues Integrated School	
Tinami	bacan 2 Distr	ict	Mr. Medward L. Com
1	124141	San Joaquin Central School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
2	124118	Baay Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
3	124120	Bantian Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
4	124121	Binaliw Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
5	124133	Cagnipa Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
6	124134	Cag-olango Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
7	124126	Manguino-o Elementary School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
8	303650	San Joaquin National High School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
9	313812	San Joaquin NHS - Manguino-o Annex School	Signed (PRS) & Forwarded
Finaml	oacan 3 Distr	ici	
1	124137	Malaga Central School	
2	124129	Bugtong Elementary School	
3	501970	Caglanipao Sur Integrated School	Aure et aust
4	502436	Cagmanipis Norte Integrated School	
5	124132	Cagmanipis Sur Elementary School	
6	124135	Cangomaod Elementary School	
	124126	Danao II Elementary School	
7	124136	Danao II Etementary School	

	School ID	School Name	SIP 2023-2028 Status
9	124138	Malayog Elementary School	
10	124139	Peña I Elementary School	
11	313811	Pena I National High School	Approved to the second
13	124140	Peña II Elementary School	The second secon
14	124142	Tinaplacan Elementary School	